CLEE e B EIIRINCE INSPECTION & STANDARDS
RECEIVED

JUL 08 2024

BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW

Date:  06/04/24

To the Building Board of Review:

Petition for variation or modification of the application of certain provisions of the Rhode
Island State Building Code:

Owner: Vanessa Tapia Tel. No. 4015360225
Address: 184 Central Ave east providence Zip Code 02914
Applicant: claude medina Tel. No. 4015482228
Address: 99 doyle ave providence ri Zip Code 02906
Lessee: Tel. No.
Address: Zip Code

I. Location of subject property; 2/ douglas ave providence ri

2. Assessor’s Plat(s) : 003 Lot(s) 134

3. Dimensions: Lot# 134 frontage =0 depth 40 area 4000.00 sq. ft.
Lot # frontage depth area sq. ft.
Lot # frontage depth area sq. ft.

4. Zoning District(s); fesidentional district yeyiay District: residentianal district

5. Present Use of Premises (each lot):
2 family house

6. Legal Use of Premises as recorded in the Department of Inspection & Standards:
2 family house

7. Proposed Use of Premises S family house

basement remodel for a 3 family unit convertion

8. Type of Construction

9. Are the Premises located within the Historic District: Yes No v

If yes, have the plans been approved by the Providence Historic District Commission?

Yes No v

10. Are there outstanding violations concerning the: [ ]RI State Building Code
[ ]Zoning Ordinance

[ ]Housing Code
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11. The undersigned hereby applies for a variation or modification of the application of the

requirements of the following Section(s) or Table(s):
2018 IEBC -Code Section1011.2.1 fire sprinkler system. - 2018 IBC - code Sectiorff03.2.8 group R.

Chapter 9 of the international building code

12. State briefly the proposed change of use or alterations and explain the variations or
modifications sought. Be specific as to the uses within the building, (Use additional sheets if

necessary.)
the basement currently has 4 egress windows and two exits. this house lot is a 13 and would like to

convert the basement into a appartment with 3 bedrooms, 1 kitchen and living room. Currently basement

has fire alarms which we will be adding more fire alarms inio the unit for each room to be up to code

Respectfully submitted,

S{;Jlatur?(s) of Property Owner(s): Signature(s) of Applicant(s):

—
Address: Address:
184 central ave East providence R 99 doyle ave providence RI

Please Note: Unless all requirements listed on the instruction sheet are complied with, this
application will not be accepted.
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NOTICE OF REFUSAL CITY OF PROVIDENCE APPLICATION DATE APPLICATION NO.
DEPT OF INSPECTIONS AND 05/20/2024 BLDG-24-648
STANDARDS
OF PERMIT APPLICATION 444 Westminster Street -Providence, RE 02903 DATE OF REFUSAL APPEAL FEE
Joseph A, Doorley —- Municipal Building 08/ 20/2024 $440

LOCATION PAGE NUMBER,
27 Douglas Ave, Providence, R1 02908 1of 1
APPLICANT TITLE ADDRESS
Claude Medina Applicant 99 Doyle Ave, Providence, R 02906
PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME PROPERTY OWNER'S FULL ADDRESS
Douglas Ave Properties LLC 21 Douglas Ave, Providence, RI

THE APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR THE ABOVE LOCATION HAS BEEN REFUSED BECAUSE THE PROVISIONS OF THE
RHODE ISLAND STATE CODE HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLIED WITH IN THE FOLLOWING PARTICULARS.

SCOPE OF PERMIT:
For interior alteration to change use from two-family dwelling to three-family dwelling.

BUILDING DESCRIPTION: Two (2) story, existing structure.

USE GROUP(S): R-2 —Three dwelling units TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B (Existing)

LOCATION OF SPRINKLERS (IF ANY): /A C.0.REQUIRED: YES

FLOOR AREAS / USES

Basement: 1320 Square Feet / Residential Unit #1
First Floor: 1320 Square Feet /Residential Unit #2
Second Floor: 1320 Square Feet / Residential Unit #3

Has the proposed scope of work been completed? 0 Yes ® No Has a violation been noted for this property? o Yes ® No

'_RISBC -1 Rhode Istand Building
Code (510-RICR-00-00-1) CODE SECTIONS AND REASONS FOR REFUSAL

Section 3404.1 [AFterations Except as provided by section 3401.4 or this section, alterations to any building or structure shall
comply with the requirements of the code for new construction. Alterations shall be such that the existing
building or structure is no less complying with the provisions of this code than the existing building or structure
was prior to the aleration.

Section 420.4 Automatic sprinkler system, Group R occupancies shall be equipped throughout with an automatic
sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.8,

Section 903.2.8 Group R. An automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3 shall be provided
throughout all buildings with a Group R fire area.
** Whereas, No fire suppression system is proposed.
Section 1007.1.1 Two exits or exit access doorways. Where two exits, exil access doorways, exit access stairways or ramps, or

qual 1o not less than one-half of the length of the maximum overall diagonal dimension of the building or area

Eny combination thereof, are required from any portion of the exit access, they shall be placed a distance apart
o be served measured in a straight line between thein.

Table 1006.2.1 Spaces with one exit or exit access doorway. R-2 occupancy is not permitted to have one exit or exit access
doorway when in a non-sprinklered building.
** 'Whereas, the proposed two basement exits are 8 fi. apart, which is less than the requirement to be considered
two exits (30 ft.).

Discipline: --Building Code-

Signed \J’/‘f\ /_\ Signed_ ﬂ ;&

Yaniv Gal >~ James Mf)ore,
Senior Plan Exantiner Director DIS

X Applicant 1 Property Owner DIS BHR REFUSAL FORM August 2024
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FLOOR (TYP.)
2x10 Joists 16" O.C.

R30 Insulation
5/8" Plywood Subfloor
1x Hardwood Flooring
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R21 Insulation

Building Wrap

1/2" Exterior Plywood Sheathing
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1 1"6"

ADD 11"@ PIPE RAIL @ 30" A.F.F.
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NEW ANDERSON CW135 IN ALL BEDROOMS
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FIRST FLOOR
GENERAL NOTES:
/ 1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE RHODE ISLAND STATE / INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE /2022 AND ITS APPLICABLE REFERENCED STANDARDS.
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~
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> T —| REQUIRED IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY AT ALL TIMES. (MASONRY,
~ \\ STEEL, WOOD, ETC.)
~
\ \
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6. THIS ENGINEER HAS NO CONTRACT WITH OWNER TO SUPERVISE OR OBSERVE THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. IT IS THE OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE FULL COMPLIANCE AND NOT OF THIS ENGINEER.

7. THIS ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL
WORK OR DESIGN.
4 ——— EXISTING 12" CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL 8. LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES MUST BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD BEFORE EXCAVATING
BY THE CONTRACTOR. WE ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGES INCURRED AS A
RESULT OF UTILITIES OMITTED OR INACCURATELY SHOWN.

p 9. NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY FIELD CONDITIONS WHICH DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN
IMPLIED ON THE DRAWINGS.

10. IT IS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN THISE STRUCTURE IN A SAFE WAY.

ELEVATION £ 3

SCALE: %" = 1-0"

ONE LAYER OF 2" GYP. BD. TYPE 'X,,
USING 6d COATED NAILS

ALL SERVICE EQUIPMENT, MEANS OF EGRESS DEVICES AND SAFE GUARDS WHICH ARE
REQUIRED BY THE R.I. STATE BUILDING CODE OF IRC SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD
WORKING ORDER.
EXISTING 4" CONCRETE SLAB
11. THIS ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY HIDDEN STRUCTURAL PROBLEMS.

12. THE USE OF THIS STAMP IS FOR ENGINEERING ONLY.

2x10 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

GLASS OR MINERAL FIBER BATT INSULATION

STAPLED TO SUBFLOOR OR LOOSE FILL INSULATION

, = SOUND TEST = OL 11-0616, 6-20-11

SRR,

33" GLASS FIBER
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e = SOUND TESTED w/ SCREWS @ 12" O.C. & 33" GLASS

FIBER INSULATION FRICTION FIT IN STUD SPACE.

U.L. DESIGN U309 - ONE HOUR INTERIOR PARTITION (STC 50)

(AT STAIRWAY)

SCALE: 14" = 1"-0"
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w/ 17" TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS
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@ 12" 0.C.
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